In consideration for the promises, reptesentations, and

undertakings set forth in this Agreement, including the release of all claims asserted in the Lawsuits

and the Charges, Kelley will receive the following Settlement Payment:

The City shall pay Kyle Kelley a gross sum of Two Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars and

zero cents ($280,000.00), as and for the settlement of all alleged claims, damages, costs and

attorneys' fees incumed in connection with the above Lawsuits and Charges and any other alleged

assefted and unasserted claims arising from Kyle Kelley's employment with the City.